
TBAC Membership

Term Name Jurisdiction Email address
2025 Britny Chandler Samaritan Health Plans, Network Relations Consultant bchandler@samhealth.org
2025 Cynda Bruce Special Transportation Program Coordinator, Lincoln County Transit District cbruce@co.lincoln.or.us
2025 Jesse Oakley Operator, Oakley's Medical Transport jesseoakley80@yahoo.com
2025 Pam Barlow-Lind Tribal Planner, Confederated Tribe of Siletz Indians (CTSI) pamelal@ctsi.nsn.us
2024 Amy Peer Program Supervisor, Senior and Disability Services (SDS) apeer@ocwcog.org
2024 Jasper Smith Program Manager, Developmental Diversity (DD) Program jasper.smith@bentoncountyor.org
2024 Gaby Esquivel Maternity Care Coordinator, Samaritan Health Services gabrielae@samhealth.org
2024 Justin Thomas Program Manager, Linn County Alcohol and Drug jthomas@co.linn.or.us

Ex-Officios Jurisdiction Email address
PERM Lucille Vinent Vinceslio Samaritan Health Plans, MPH Manager lvinent@samhelath.org
PERM Donny Jardine Medicaid Trainsformations Program Mangaer, OHA, Health Services Division DONALD.JARDINE@dhsoha.state.or.us
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